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TARIFF NO:_1
Cancels
TARIFFNO.___
Of
Company Name: Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc. dba SeaTac Direct

Certificate Number: C-65454
For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

PASSENGER SERVICE DOOR-TO-DOOR, BY RESERVATION ONLY, between Best Western Plus
Lakeway Inn in Bellingham, WA and Paine Field in Everett, WA.
No passengers may be picked up between the point in Bellingham to Paine Field in Everett.

PASSENGER SERVICE DOOR-TO-DOOR, BY RESERVATION ONLY, within Bellingham city
limits and Best Western Plus Lakeway Inn.

Limitation: All door-to-door passenger service between points in Bellingham, Washington must
connect with transportation between the Best Western Plus Lakeway Inn and SeaTac
International Airport. Passenger transportation between locations within the City of Bellingham
without continued travel to or from SeaTac International Airport is prohibited.

SCHEDULED PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Closed door service between Best Western
Plus Lakeway in Bellingham to SeaTac International Airport.

No passengers may be picked up between the point in Bellingham to SeaTac International Airport.
Issued by:

Name: Joel Kronenberg, President & CEO
Address: PO Box 2976

City, State/Zip: Bellingham, WA 98227

Telephone Number: 360-733-3666

Fax Number: 360-733-9152
Email: kronenbergjoel@hotmail.com
Issue Date: June 5, 2015 Effective Date:
(For Official Use Only)
Effective: TC- LSN
Order/Other By:
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Effective Date: July 13, 2015


mailto:kronenbergjoel@hotmail.com

Tariff No. 1 Original Page No. 6
Company Name: Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc. dba SeaTac Direct, C-65454

RATE SCHEDULE

BELLINGHAM TO PAINE FIELD OR PAINE FIELD TO BELLINGHAM
BY 24 HOUR ADVANCE RESERVATION ONLY

Note: Flexible Fares — gives company the authority to charge, at their discretion, any amount equal to or
below the maximum fares.

ADULTS SENIORS & YOUTH
MILITARY 15 & Under
Base | Max | Base Max | Base Max
ONE WAY $39 [$50.70 | $35 $45.50 | $25 $32.50
ROUND TRIP $70 [$91.00 | $60 $78.00 | $40 $52.00

DOOR-TO-DOOR
Your home to/from BW
Lakeway Plus by
reservation only.

$30 eEacH waY | $30 EACH wAY $30 EACH wAY

NOTE 1: CHILDREN UNDER 2 FREE (NOT OCCUPYING A SEAT)
NOTE 2: ADULT FARES — Apply to passengers who have reached their 16" birthday.
NOTE 3: YOUTH FARES - Youth fares apply to who are 2 years of age to 15 years of age.

NOTE 4: SENIOR/MILITARY FARES - Senior and military fares apply to passengers who have
reached their 60™ birthday or are currently on active duty or retired from a career in the United States
armed forces, or are dependents of military personnel and can show military identification.

NOTE 5: HOLIDAYS OBSERVED - N/A

NOTE 6: Flexible fares apply only to fare charges, not additional charges of any sort such as door to
door pick-up, baggage, cancellation fees, etc.

NOTE 7: As provisioned by WAC 480-30-420, after maximum fares have been published and become
effective, the maximum fare will increase by 5% annually.

NOTE 8: PETS must be in an airline-approved kennel and ride in the cargo compartment for a fee of
$25. Large kennels will not be accepted. Exception: Service animals accompanying impaired
passengers will be carried free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but
must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.
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Company Name: Northwest Smoking & Curing, Inc. dba SeaTac Direct

(N) DOOR-TO-DOOR TIME SCHEDULE NO. 3
Cancelled by
DOOR-TO-DOOR TIME SCHEDULE NO.

TERRITORY:
PASSENGER SERVICE DOOR-TO-DOOR, BY RESERVATION ONLY,
between Best Western Plus Lakeway Inn in Bellingham, WA and Paine Field in Everett, WA.

No passengers may be picked up between the point in Bellingham to Paine Field in Everett.

BY THE FOLLOWING ROUTE:
From your home to/from Downtown Bellingham
and to Paine Field, Non-Stop Via I-5 and WA-995/WA-526W Freeways.
Door-to-Door Service
By Reservation Only
Door-to-Door Service is Unscheduled Service is available:

The actual time the vehicle will arrive to pick up | Year-Round.
passengers depends on the number of
passengers making reservations, and the Seven days a week between the hours of 3:00
locations that those passengers request pickup a.m. and 2:00 a.m., one-hour prior to reserved
while considering the flight time of the guests. scheduled departures from and 1 hour after
arrivals in Bellingham, WA.

Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in
advance or be subject to vehicle availability.

Note: The company is not responsible for delays caused by weather, accidents, or other
circumstances beyond its control.
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